............................................................

A
d—J
P
&R .
PR XN
0T T ‘\?9,

SECTION V

SWING
DRIVE
SYSTEM




wwl 1T - 80-£1-11 UV

Vg AT 93 R

QHILIE! 3aON 204,

NOLLYTIVLISNT 3AIST ONIAS

15108 SONITE J0vd DO
FVGAY ZECHTN Giril

NOILVY0dH0D YILSVWONIMS

000

,/./

IIﬂ!4 1l

i
«
/

EFLIST




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER SWING DRIVE SYSTEM

NUMBER . DESCRIPTION

1806866 SWING DRIVE INSTALLATION

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1806867 SWING CYLINDER 2
3 1800806 1 1/2" DIAMETER PIN WELDMENT 2
4 1800809 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 2
5 1800451 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 3/4" LONG 2
6 1800811 ALLEN SET SCREW 1/2-13 X 1/2 LG 4
7 1800807 3/8" DIAMETER 1/8" THICK BRASS DISC 4
8 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 2
9 1806868 SPROCKET 1
10 1806357 H.H.C.S. 3/4-16 x 4" LONG 12
11 1800534 ESNA HEX NUT 3/4-16 12
12 1806869 ROLLER CHAIN 1
13 1800356 STEEL BAR W/HOLE 1
14 1800476 H.H.C.S. 5/8-11 X 2" LONG 1
15 1800357 HEADLOCK PLATE 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



YHILLE! TIADM 204

1£100 SONTY “0vd NDIVILI

NOILYJ0JA0D JTLSVINONIMS

1S'1e

d

¥R _DNIAS .«uﬁm:”.m
BN IO Soois ﬁ“é@
Sowgn
Q3AN3LX3 S2'E6
a3s013 sL'es
O.ﬂ IN0ALS 0SOF ‘97 062 ve-4NN 2I-0S'1
6 (D)
‘Imh.ml—‘ Ge'€—
(X __ﬁ _ -
o 'T1 0S'¥e —— ‘00 00'Se 08 19—~ — - — - Hh
1Y -
fl
i) N o AN
AN / / /
/ 050t /

S$s04 ONIY .0, 21— |\
ey

ISd 000€  '3ANSS3dd 431734 AvO1—_I3A0D
'ISd 0502 : 33NSS3Ad INILVYIdO JIANITAD




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER SWING DRIVE SYSTEM

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1806871 SWING CYLINDER

ITEM PART QTY
NO.. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
1
002 1806872 CASE WELDMENT 1
003 1806873 ROD 1
004 1806637 CAP 1
005 1806638 PISTON 1
006 1806640 LOCK NUT 1
007 1806341 ROD SEAL 1
008 1806617 "O" RINGG 1
009 1806461 WEAR RING 2
010 1806462 PISTON SEAL 1
011 1806345 WIPER 1
012 1806465 O-RING 1
013 1806466 BACKUP RING 1
014 1806349 WEAR RING 2

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



G~ 10, o | T

‘ON INMVHQ AT A8 NAvYO

QHOLI8L T30OW ¥O4

SONULIY ONV S3NIT Y3ANITAD ONMS

IS108  “TT "Nyvd NIINVYS

3NON 1 3VIS
ONMYHD 3TvIS 1ON 04
S3IHINI NI 3NV SNOISNGNIQ

Q3U3R3dS LON S3INVHIOL ¥03 (—9
NOUVIURIJS YILSYNONMS 335

STIONY
=/+ SIYNQ3g 30VId |
~/+ STYNR3Q oVId 2
~/+ STYND3d 30vWd €

NOILYTWWLSNI SONILLI4 ANV S3NIT @

¥

3NNZAY 3SOYTIN Sivlt @3S -/+ mozo:u<E
NOLLVIOAIOD JALSVINONIMS SIONVHTIOL 5
ool = ]
-
- ” \.\\@
1 ) — 7
/ + T
O me- / il
6 = y i
n i 2 Wl
OED i Im—. I
m _




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806874 SWING CYLINDER LINES AND FITTINGS
ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1800765 STRAIGHT MALE 1/2 O-RING TO 1/2 TUBE 2
3 1801330 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-8 1
4 1804654 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-8 1
5 1800786 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 3/4 PIPE TO 1/2 TUBE 2
6 1800654 1/4" PIPE PLUG-SOCKET HEAD 2
7 1800777 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 1/4 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE 1
8 1800751 STRAIGHT MALE 1/4 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE 1
9 1804655 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-4 1
10 1800739 1/2" DIAMETER CLAMP 1
11 1800452 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1" LONG 1
12 1800514 HEX NUT 3/8-16 1
13 1801333 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-4 1
14 1800783 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 1/2 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE 1
15 1800884 1/4" TUBE CAP NUT 1
1le 1801597 1/4 TUBE RUN TEE M - F SWIVEL - M 1
17 1804330 MALE CONNECTOR 1/2 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE 1

SWING DRIVE SYSTEM

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



